
Newberry (0-2, 0-2 SAC) -vs- Anderson (1-1, 1-1 SAC)
11/24/20 at Anderson, S.C. (Abney Center)

 
 

 
 
Newberry 57

Anderson 65

Date: 11/24/20
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 79
Site: Anderson, S.C. (Abney Center)
Referees: Chad Tucker, Annie Sapp, Chandler Durham

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Newberry 22 12 6 17 57
Anderson 13 14 12 26 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kelsey Brett * 24 6-11 2-4 4-4 3-3 6 5 1 1 0 1 18
12 Courtney Virgo * 33 3-9 1-4 0-0 1-6 7 1 2 0 0 0 7
35 Ericka Wiseley * 15 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 5 0 1 1 0 7
04 Keli Romas * 36 3-11 0-2 0-0 1-6 7 3 2 4 0 2 6
03 Ke'Shaun White * 19 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 0 2
31 Payton Cronen 22 4-9 3-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 11
14 Alexis Miller 18 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 6
15 Tyla Stolberg 21 0-9 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 4 0 0 0
10 Julie Kinard 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 Mackenzie Miller 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
01 Taylor Campbell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Madison Golden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-62 6-19 5-6 16-25 41 24 7 16 1 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 23-62   37.1 % 6-19   31.6 % 5-6   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 17
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
08:08

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 SPURLIN,Jalyn * 29 7-11 0-1 6-11 2-4 6 2 1 4 1 0 20
04 GADSON,McKenzie * 31 3-9 2-4 5-6 4-1 5 1 0 1 0 0 13
10 HAIR,Taylor * 30 2-9 0-4 5-6 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 9
03 CUTTER,J'Mya * 14 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
15 TATE,Alexis * 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
32 BAILEY,Britney 24 3-7 0-0 2-2 5-4 9 3 1 0 2 0 8
12 MICHEL,Samantha 16 2-7 0-0 4-6 6-4 10 3 0 0 0 2 8
01 BERRY,Ashley 25 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 3 1
23 BAILEY,Kaitlin 11 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 ROWLAND,Xan 7 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 WILSON,Nelliah 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-59 2-13 23-35 21-24 45 13 5 8 5 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-10   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 13-19   68.42 %
Total 20-59   33.9 % 2-13   15.4 % 23-35   65.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 8 4th-00:56



1st Box Score
Newberry 22

Anderson 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kelsey Brett 12 3-6 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 1 9
12 Courtney Virgo 15 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
35 Ericka Wiseley 11 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 6
4 Keli Romas 18 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 2 2
3 Ke'Shaun White 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
31 Payton Cronen 8 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
14 Alexis Miller 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Tyla Stolberg 9 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 0
10 Julie Kinard 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mackenzie Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Taylor Campbell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Madison Golden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-35 4-9 2-2 10-14 24 6 4 7 1 3 34
40.0 % 44.4 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 SPURLIN,Jalyn 13 3-6 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 8
4 GADSON,McKenzie 16 0-4 0-1 2-2 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 HAIR,Taylor 16 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 CUTTER,J'Mya 13 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
15 TATE,Alexis 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
32 BAILEY,Britney 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 0 1 0 4
12 MICHEL,Samantha 4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 3
1 BERRY,Ashley 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
23 BAILEY,Kaitlin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 ROWLAND,Xan 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 WILSON,Nelliah 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-35 0-7 5-6 11-11 22 7 3 4 1 2 27
31.4 % 0.0 % 83.3 %



2nd Box Score
Newberry 12

Anderson 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kelsey Brett 12 3-5 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 9
12 Courtney Virgo 18 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
35 Ericka Wiseley 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 1
4 Keli Romas 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 0 4
3 Ke'Shaun White 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
31 Payton Cronen 14 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
14 Alexis Miller 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
15 Tyla Stolberg 12 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Julie Kinard 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 Mackenzie Miller 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Taylor Campbell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Madison Golden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 2-10 3-4 6-11 17 18 3 9 0 1 23
33.3 % 20.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 SPURLIN,Jalyn 16 4-5 0-0 4-9 0-2 2 1 1 3 1 0 12
4 GADSON,McKenzie 15 3-5 2-3 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 11
10 HAIR,Taylor 14 0-3 0-2 5-6 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 5
3 CUTTER,J'Mya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 TATE,Alexis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 BAILEY,Britney 10 1-4 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
12 MICHEL,Samantha 12 1-4 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 2 5
1 BERRY,Ashley 19 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 2 1
23 BAILEY,Kaitlin 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 ROWLAND,Xan 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 WILSON,Nelliah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-24 2-6 18-29 10-13 23 6 2 4 4 4 38
37.5 % 33.3 % 62.1 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Anderson
GOOD JUMPER by WISELEY,ERICKA 09:33 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by ROMAS,KELI --
FOUL  by ROMAS,KELI 09:15

09:15 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by SPURLIN,JALYN
09:15 2-2 GOOD FT by SPURLIN,JALYN

MISS 3PTR by BRETT,KELSEY 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SPURLIN,JALYN

08:51 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SPURLIN,JALYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WISELEY,ERICKA(in the paint) 08:37 4-4

08:18 TURNOVER  by TATE,ALEXIS
STEAL  by BRETT,KELSEY 08:18
GOOD JUMPER by WISELEY,ERICKA(in the paint) 08:18 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by WHITE,KE'SHAUN --

08:18 MISS LAYUP by GADSON,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BRETT,KELSEY 07:53
REBOUND OFF by ROMAS,KELI --

07:52 FOUL  by GADSON,MCKENZIE
07:44 FOUL  by SPURLIN,JALYN

GOOD FT by BRETT,KELSEY 07:44 7-4 V 3
GOOD FT by BRETT,KELSEY 07:44 8-4 V 4
FOUL  by BRETT,KELSEY 07:41

07:23 MISS 3PTR by GADSON,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by VIRGO,COUTNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BRETT,KELSEY 07:09 11-4 V 7

06:50 11-6 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CUTTER,J'MYA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ROMAS,KELI(in the paint) 06:19 13-6 V 7

06:01 FOUL  by TATE,ALEXIS
TURNOVER  by STOLBERG,TYLA 06:01
SUB IN by KINARD,JULIE 06:01
SUB IN by MILLER,ALEXIS 06:01
SUB OUT by BRETT,KELSEY 06:01
SUB OUT by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 06:01

06:01 SUB IN by BAILEY,BRITNEY
06:01 SUB OUT by TATE,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by ROMAS,KELI 05:53
05:53 BLOCK  by BAILEY,BRITNEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by VIRGO,COUTNEY 05:24 15-6 V 9

05:07 15-8 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by CUTTER,J'MYA
MISS LAYUP by STOLBERG,TYLA 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRITNEY
04:23 TURNOVER  by SPURLIN,JALYN

STEAL  by ROMAS,KELI 04:21
MISS LAYUP by STOLBERG,TYLA 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIR,TAYLOR
03:53 15-10 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SPURLIN,JALYN(in the paint)

SUB IN by STOLBERG,TYLA 03:48
SUB OUT by WISELEY,ERICKA 03:48
MISS LAYUP by ROMAS,KELI 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRITNEY
03:34 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRITNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SPURLIN,JALYN
03:29 15-12 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SPURLIN,JALYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STOLBERG,TYLA 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRITNEY

03:00 MISS LAYUP by HAIR,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by STOLBERG,TYLA --



MISS LAYUP by KINARD,JULIE 02:53
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ALEXIS(in the paint) 02:50 17-12 V 5

02:21 MISS 3PTR by CUTTER,J'MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by GADSON,MCKENZIE

02:05 MISS 3PTR by HAIR,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by ROMAS,KELI --
MISS JUMPER by STOLBERG,TYLA 01:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 01:53
SUB IN by CRONEN,PAYTON 01:53
SUB IN by WISELEY,ERICKA 01:53
SUB IN by BRETT,KELSEY 01:53
SUB OUT by STOLBERG,TYLA 01:53
SUB OUT by KINARD,JULIE 01:53
SUB OUT by ROMAS,KELI 01:53
SUB OUT by VIRGO,COUTNEY 01:53

01:53 SUB IN by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
01:53 SUB IN by ROWLAND,XAN
01:53 SUB IN by BERRY,ASHLEY
01:53 SUB OUT by GADSON,MCKENZIE
01:53 SUB OUT by HAIR,TAYLOR
01:53 SUB OUT by CUTTER,J'MYA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KE'SHAUN(in the paint) 01:47 19-12 V 7
01:35 MISS LAYUP by ROWLAND,XAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SPURLIN,JALYN
01:30 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KE'SHAUN --
MISS JUMPER by BRETT,KELSEY 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
00:58 MISS LAYUP by SPURLIN,JALYN

-- REBOUND OFF by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
00:53 MISS JUMPER by MICHEL,SAMANTHA

-- REBOUND OFF by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
00:49 MISS JUMPER by MICHEL,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by WISELEY,ERICKA --
TURNOVER  by BRETT,KELSEY 00:39

00:39 SUB IN by TATE,ALEXIS
00:39 SUB OUT by SPURLIN,JALYN
00:30 MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,XAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
FOUL  by WISELEY,ERICKA 00:27

00:27 19-13 V 6 GOOD FT by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
00:27 MISS FT by MICHEL,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ALEXIS --
GOOD 3PTR by CRONEN,PAYTON 00:20 22-13 V 9

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Anderson
10:00 SUB IN by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB IN by ROWLAND,XAN
10:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,BRITNEY
10:00 SUB IN by BERRY,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by SPURLIN,JALYN
10:00 SUB OUT by GADSON,MCKENZIE
10:00 SUB OUT by HAIR,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by CUTTER,J'MYA
09:55 22-15 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MICHEL,SAMANTHA

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,BRITNEY
TURNOVER  by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 09:43



09:41 STEAL  by TATE,ALEXIS
FOUL  by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 09:37

09:24 MISS JUMPER by TATE,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by VIRGO,COUTNEY --

09:21 FOUL  by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
09:06 FOUL  by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
09:06 SUB IN by WILSON,NELLIAH
09:06 SUB OUT by MICHEL,SAMANTHA

MISS LAYUP by VIRGO,COUTNEY 08:55
REBOUND OFF by BRETT,KELSEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BRETT,KELSEY 08:50 24-15 V 9

08:40 TURNOVER  by BERRY,ASHLEY
STEAL  by ROMAS,KELI 08:38
MISS LAYUP by ROMAS,KELI 08:32
REBOUND OFF by BRETT,KELSEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BRETT,KELSEY(in the paint) 08:29 26-15 V 11

08:16 MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,XAN
REBOUND DEF by BRETT,KELSEY --
GOOD 3PTR by VIRGO,COUTNEY 08:08 29-15 V 14
ASSIST  by BRETT,KELSEY --

08:04 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by CRONEN,PAYTON 07:51
SUB IN by STOLBERG,TYLA 07:51
SUB OUT by WISELEY,ERICKA 07:51
SUB OUT by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 07:51

07:51 SUB IN by GADSON,MCKENZIE
07:51 SUB IN by HAIR,TAYLOR
07:51 SUB IN by CUTTER,J'MYA
07:51 SUB OUT by ROWLAND,XAN
07:51 SUB OUT by BAILEY,BRITNEY
07:51 SUB OUT by BERRY,ASHLEY
07:38 TURNOVER  by WILSON,NELLIAH
07:38 SUB IN by BAILEY,KAITLIN
07:38 SUB OUT by TATE,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by VIRGO,COUTNEY 07:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ROMAS,KELI 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,KAITLIN
07:07 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,NELLIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by GADSON,MCKENZIE
06:54 29-17 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by CUTTER,J'MYA
06:54 SUB IN by BAILEY,BRITNEY
06:54 SUB OUT by WILSON,NELLIAH

TURNOVER  by CRONEN,PAYTON 06:34
06:21 MISS JUMPER by CUTTER,J'MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:08 MISS JUMPER by GADSON,MCKENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GADSON,MCKENZIE
06:05 MISS LAYUP by GADSON,MCKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by STOLBERG,TYLA --
MISS JUMPER by ROMAS,KELI 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GADSON,MCKENZIE
05:32 29-19 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,BRITNEY

GOOD 3PTR by CRONEN,PAYTON 05:19 32-19 V 13
ASSIST  by ROMAS,KELI --

04:57 32-21 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HAIR,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CUTTER,J'MYA

TURNOVER  by STOLBERG,TYLA 04:28
SUB IN by MILLER,ALEXIS 04:28
SUB IN by WISELEY,ERICKA 04:28
SUB OUT by BRETT,KELSEY 04:28
SUB OUT by STOLBERG,TYLA 04:28



04:28 SUB IN by SPURLIN,JALYN
04:28 SUB OUT by CUTTER,J'MYA
04:10 MISS LAYUP by HAIR,TAYLOR

BLOCK  by WISELEY,ERICKA 04:10
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CRONEN,PAYTON 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,BRITNEY
FOUL  by WISELEY,ERICKA 03:43
SUB IN by STOLBERG,TYLA 03:43
SUB OUT by WISELEY,ERICKA 03:43

03:15 MISS JUMPER by SPURLIN,JALYN
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRITNEY

03:12 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,KAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ALEXIS --

03:10 FOUL  by BAILEY,BRITNEY
SUB IN by KINARD,JULIE 03:10
SUB IN by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 03:10
SUB OUT by CRONEN,PAYTON 03:10
SUB OUT by VIRGO,COUTNEY 03:10
TURNOVER  by STOLBERG,TYLA 02:54

02:54 SUB IN by BERRY,ASHLEY
02:54 SUB OUT by BAILEY,KAITLIN
02:34 32-23 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by HAIR,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERRY,ASHLEY
02:15 FOUL  by BAILEY,BRITNEY
02:15 SUB IN by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
02:15 SUB OUT by BAILEY,BRITNEY

MISS 3PTR by KINARD,JULIE 02:05
REBOUND OFF by KINARD,JULIE --
MISS LAYUP by KINARD,JULIE 01:58
REBOUND OFF by KINARD,JULIE --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 01:46
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ALEXIS(in the paint) 01:40 34-23 V 11

01:17 MISS 3PTR by SPURLIN,JALYN
REBOUND DEF by ROMAS,KELI --
TURNOVER  by ROMAS,KELI 01:11

01:09 STEAL  by BERRY,ASHLEY
FOUL  by STOLBERG,TYLA 01:07

01:07 34-24 V 10 GOOD FT by GADSON,MCKENZIE
01:07 34-25 V 9 GOOD FT by GADSON,MCKENZIE

SUB IN by CRONEN,PAYTON 01:07
SUB OUT by KINARD,JULIE 01:07

01:07 SUB IN by BAILEY,BRITNEY
01:07 SUB IN by CUTTER,J'MYA
01:07 SUB OUT by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
01:07 SUB OUT by BERRY,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by STOLBERG,TYLA 00:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SPURLIN,JALYN

00:38 MISS 3PTR by HAIR,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BRETT,KELSEY --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CUTTER,J'MYA
00:03 MISS LAYUP by CUTTER,J'MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRITNEY
00:00 34-27 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,BRITNEY(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Anderson
09:45 MISS LAYUP by HAIR,TAYLOR



REBOUND DEF by WISELEY,ERICKA --
09:44 FOUL  by SPURLIN,JALYN

TURNOVER  by WISELEY,ERICKA 09:24
FOUL  by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 09:15

09:08 TURNOVER  by SPURLIN,JALYN
GOOD LAYUP by ROMAS,KELI(in the paint) 08:58 36-27 V 9
FOUL  by BRETT,KELSEY 08:40

08:40 36-28 V 8 GOOD FT by HAIR,TAYLOR
08:40 36-29 V 7 GOOD FT by HAIR,TAYLOR
08:40 SUB IN by BERRY,ASHLEY
08:40 SUB OUT by CUTTER,J'MYA

MISS 3PTR by VIRGO,COUTNEY 08:27
REBOUND OFF by BRETT,KELSEY --
MISS 3PTR by VIRGO,COUTNEY 08:15

08:15 BLOCK  by SPURLIN,JALYN
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALEXIS

FOUL  by WISELEY,ERICKA 08:13
SUB IN by STOLBERG,TYLA 08:13
SUB OUT by WISELEY,ERICKA 08:13

08:02 MISS LAYUP by GADSON,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by ROMAS,KELI --
MISS LAYUP by STOLBERG,TYLA 07:33

07:33 BLOCK  by HAIR,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:32 FOUL  by BERRY,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by BRETT,KELSEY 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,ALEXIS
07:14 MISS 3PTR by HAIR,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 07:10
SUB IN by KINARD,JULIE 07:10
SUB OUT by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 07:10

07:07 TURNOVER  by SPURLIN,JALYN
STEAL  by KINARD,JULIE 07:05
GOOD LAYUP by BRETT,KELSEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:01 38-29 V 9
ASSIST  by VIRGO,COUTNEY --

06:43 38-31 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SPURLIN,JALYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KINARD,JULIE 06:21
FOUL  by STOLBERG,TYLA 06:01

06:01 38-32 V 6 GOOD FT by HAIR,TAYLOR
06:01 38-33 V 5 GOOD FT by HAIR,TAYLOR

SUB IN by MILLER,ALEXIS 06:01
SUB OUT by BRETT,KELSEY 06:01

06:01 SUB IN by BAILEY,BRITNEY
06:01 SUB OUT by TATE,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by VIRGO,COUTNEY 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by CRONEN,PAYTON 05:41
SUB OUT by VIRGO,COUTNEY 05:41

05:36 SUB IN by ROWLAND,XAN
05:36 SUB OUT by GADSON,MCKENZIE
05:22 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,BRITNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,ASHLEY
05:16 TURNOVER  by SPURLIN,JALYN

MISS LAYUP by ROMAS,KELI 04:49
04:49 BLOCK  by BAILEY,BRITNEY

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:33 MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,XAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRITNEY
04:28 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,BRITNEY

REBOUND DEF by ROMAS,KELI --



GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ALEXIS(in the paint) 04:11 40-33 V 7
FOUL  by ROMAS,KELI 04:04

04:04 MISS FT by SPURLIN,JALYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:04 MISS FT by SPURLIN,JALYN
REBOUND DEF by STOLBERG,TYLA --
SUB IN by VIRGO,COUTNEY 04:04
SUB OUT by KINARD,JULIE 04:04

04:04 SUB IN by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
04:04 SUB OUT by HAIR,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by CRONEN,PAYTON 03:45
REBOUND OFF by VIRGO,COUTNEY --
MISS JUMPER by STOLBERG,TYLA 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SPURLIN,JALYN
03:12 MISS JUMPER by SPURLIN,JALYN

REBOUND DEF by ROMAS,KELI --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,ALEXIS 02:51

02:50 STEAL  by BERRY,ASHLEY
02:33 MISS LAYUP by MICHEL,SAMANTHA

-- REBOUND OFF by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
02:30 MISS LAYUP by MICHEL,SAMANTHA

-- REBOUND OFF by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
FOUL  by MILLER,ALEXIS 02:29

02:29 40-34 V 6 GOOD FT by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
02:29 MISS FT by MICHEL,SAMANTHA

-- REBOUND OFF by GADSON,MCKENZIE
SUB IN by BRETT,KELSEY 02:29
SUB IN by MILLER,MACKENZIE 02:29
SUB OUT by STOLBERG,TYLA 02:29
SUB OUT by ROMAS,KELI 02:29

02:29 SUB IN by GADSON,MCKENZIE
02:29 SUB IN by BAILEY,KAITLIN
02:29 SUB OUT by SPURLIN,JALYN
02:29 SUB OUT by ROWLAND,XAN
02:17 40-37 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GADSON,MCKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by BERRY,ASHLEY
TURNOVER  by MILLER,MACKENZIE 01:50

01:49 STEAL  by BERRY,ASHLEY
FOUL  by MILLER,MACKENZIE 01:30

01:30 MISS FT by BAILEY,KAITLIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:30 MISS FT by BAILEY,KAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by BRETT,KELSEY --
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TAYLOR 01:30
SUB OUT by MILLER,MACKENZIE 01:30
MISS 3PTR by BRETT,KELSEY 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by STOLBERG,TYLA 01:03
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEXIS 01:03

00:42 TURNOVER  by GADSON,MCKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by CRONEN,PAYTON 00:33

00:33 BLOCK  by BAILEY,KAITLIN
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:09

00:00 40-39 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GADSON,MCKENZIE(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Anderson
10:00 SUB IN by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,KAITLIN



10:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,BRITNEY
10:00 SUB IN by BERRY,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by SPURLIN,JALYN
10:00 SUB OUT by TATE,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by HAIR,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by CUTTER,J'MYA
09:43 FOUL  by BAILEY,BRITNEY

GOOD FT by BRETT,KELSEY 09:43 41-39 V 2
GOOD FT by BRETT,KELSEY 09:43 42-39 V 3

09:30 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by VIRGO,COUTNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BRETT,KELSEY(in the paint) 09:13 44-39 V 5
ASSIST  by WHITE,KE'SHAUN --

09:00 MISS 3PTR by GADSON,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by VIRGO,COUTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by ROMAS,KELI 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
FOUL  by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 08:28

08:28 MISS FT by GADSON,MCKENZIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:28 44-40 V 4 GOOD FT by GADSON,MCKENZIE
SUB IN by CRONEN,PAYTON 08:28
SUB OUT by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 08:28

08:28 SUB IN by HAIR,TAYLOR
08:28 SUB OUT by BAILEY,BRITNEY
08:09 FOUL  by MICHEL,SAMANTHA

GOOD FT by WISELEY,ERICKA 08:09 45-40 V 5
MISS FT by WISELEY,ERICKA 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
FOUL  by WISELEY,ERICKA 07:49

07:49 45-41 V 4 GOOD FT by HAIR,TAYLOR
07:49 MISS FT by HAIR,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by STOLBERG,TYLA 07:49
SUB OUT by WISELEY,ERICKA 07:49

07:49 SUB IN by SPURLIN,JALYN
07:49 SUB OUT by GADSON,MCKENZIE
07:40 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,KAITLIN
FOUL  by BRETT,KELSEY 07:33

07:33 45-42 V 3 GOOD FT by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
07:33 45-43 V 2 GOOD FT by MICHEL,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER  by ROMAS,KELI 07:16
07:15 STEAL  by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
06:57 MISS JUMPER by MICHEL,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by ROMAS,KELI --
GOOD JUMPER by VIRGO,COUTNEY 06:49 47-43 V 4

06:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
06:29 47-45 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SPURLIN,JALYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ROMAS,KELI 06:08
06:06 STEAL  by MICHEL,SAMANTHA

06:04 47-47
GOOD LAYUP by MICHEL,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:53 FOUL  by HAIR,TAYLOR
05:53 SUB IN by GADSON,MCKENZIE
05:53 SUB OUT by BAILEY,KAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by STOLBERG,TYLA 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MICHEL,SAMANTHA

05:27 47-49 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SPURLIN,JALYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by BRETT,KELSEY 05:17

05:03 47-50 H 3 GOOD FT by SPURLIN,JALYN
SUB IN by MILLER,ALEXIS 05:03
SUB OUT by BRETT,KELSEY 05:03



TURNOVER  by STOLBERG,TYLA 05:02
SUB IN by WISELEY,ERICKA 05:02
SUB OUT by STOLBERG,TYLA 05:02
FOUL  by WISELEY,ERICKA 04:44

04:44 47-51 H 4 GOOD FT by GADSON,MCKENZIE
04:44 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by GADSON,MCKENZIE

SUB IN by STOLBERG,TYLA 04:44
SUB OUT by WISELEY,ERICKA 04:44
MISS JUMPER by VIRGO,COUTNEY 04:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by STOLBERG,TYLA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,ASHLEY
FOUL  by MILLER,ALEXIS 04:03

04:03 MISS FT by SPURLIN,JALYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:03 47-53 H 6 GOOD FT by SPURLIN,JALYN
03:41 FOUL  by BERRY,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by ROMAS,KELI 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HAIR,TAYLOR

03:10 MISS 3PTR by HAIR,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by VIRGO,COUTNEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:00
SUB IN by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 03:00
SUB IN by BRETT,KELSEY 03:00
SUB OUT by STOLBERG,TYLA 03:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEXIS 03:00
GOOD 3PTR by BRETT,KELSEY 02:48 50-53 H 3
ASSIST  by VIRGO,COUTNEY --
FOUL  by BRETT,KELSEY 02:28

02:28 MISS FT by SPURLIN,JALYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:28 MISS FT by SPURLIN,JALYN
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRITNEY

SUB IN by GOLDEN,MADISON 02:28
SUB OUT by BRETT,KELSEY 02:28

02:28 SUB IN by BAILEY,BRITNEY
02:28 SUB OUT by MICHEL,SAMANTHA
02:25 50-55 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,BRITNEY

GOOD 3PTR by CRONEN,PAYTON 02:09 53-55 H 2
02:00 53-57 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SPURLIN,JALYN

MISS 3PTR by CRONEN,PAYTON 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by SPURLIN,JALYN

01:22 53-60 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GADSON,MCKENZIE
-- ASSIST  by SPURLIN,JALYN

TURNOVER  by ROMAS,KELI 01:11
SUB IN by MILLER,ALEXIS 01:11
SUB OUT by GOLDEN,MADISON 01:11
FOUL  by ROMAS,KELI 00:56

00:56 53-61 H 8 GOOD FT by BERRY,ASHLEY
00:56 MISS FT by BERRY,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,BRITNEY
00:53 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,BRITNEY

REBOUND DEF by VIRGO,COUTNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ROMAS,KELI(in the paint) 00:37 55-61 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36

00:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by VIRGO,COUTNEY 00:31

00:31 55-62 H 7 GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRITNEY
00:31 55-63 H 8 GOOD FT by BAILEY,BRITNEY

GOOD LAYUP by CRONEN,PAYTON(in the paint) 00:19 57-63 H 6
FOUL  by CRONEN,PAYTON 00:13

00:13 57-64 H 7 GOOD FT by SPURLIN,JALYN



00:13 57-65 H 8 GOOD FT by SPURLIN,JALYN
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KE'SHAUN 00:08
REBOUND OFF by CRONEN,PAYTON --
MISS 3PTR by CRONEN,PAYTON 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIR,TAYLOR


